(D)Market risk management organization structure and policy

Market risk management policy has been approved by the Board. The policy will be
reviewed when the relativity, effectiveness and completeness of the policy are affected by
new changes or development. All policies are reviewed at least annually. The Board
delegates control over limit, monitor, and approval of daily transactions to Market and
Liquidity Risk Committee. Changes in various risks and settlement of limit breaking events
are required to be reported to the Board.

The objective of Market and Liquidity Risk Committee is to monitor and review market risk
management and organization structure, including structure, policy efficiency, personnel,
procedures, models, information, methodology and systems in relation to market risk, to
review and assess positions involved in market risk and significant transactions and issues
affecting profit and loss. The Committee comprises the general manager and delegates from
Risk Management, Global Financial Market and Finance.

80

(E) Sensitivity analysis

a. Analysis of changes in profit and loss

(In millions of NTD)

December 31, 2013 USD:TWD=29.7935 Effects on Effects on

Risk Type Changes Profit and loss Equity

Interest rate risk Main interest rates increase by 0.25% ( 8.86) ( 50.90)

Interest rate risk Main interest rates decrease by 0.25% 8.86 50.90

Exchange rate risk USD appreciates by 3% against NTD, JPY, RMB and other currencies ( 17.23) -

Exchange rate risk USD depreciates by 3% against NTD, JPY, RMB and other currencies 17.23 -

December 31, 2012 USD:TWD=29.0875 Effects on Effects on

Risk Type Changes Profit and loss Equity

Interest rate risk Main interest rates increase by 0.25% 6.63 ( 19.31)

Interest rate risk Main interest rates decrease by 0.25% ( 6.63) 19.31

Exchange rate risk USD appreciates by 3% against NTD, JPY, RMB and other currencies 7.52 -

Exchange rate risk USD depreciates by 3% against NTD, JPY, RMB and other currencies ( 7.52) -

Note: Not applicable for January 1, 2012 before acquisition of specific assets and liabilities of DBS Bank Ltd, Taipei Branch.

81

(F) Information of concentration of exchange rate risk

The table below represents the financial assets and liabilities in foreign currency of the Company as of December 31, 2013, December
31, 2012 and January 1, 2012 by currency and shown in book value.

December 31, 2013 December 31, 2012